2025 we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e., Tuesday, 

January 13, 2026  has, inter alia, approved the allotment of the following securities to “Allottees” as per details 

mentioned below:  

a. Allotment of 1,00,800 (One Lakh Eight Hundred Only) fully Paid-up Equity Shares of the Company having a 

Face Value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at a price of ₹ 227/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Twenty Seven 

only) per Equity Share on a preferential basis, for total consideration of ₹ 2,28,81,600/- (Rupees Two Crore 

Twenty Eight Lakhs Eighty One Thousand Six Hundred Only) paid in cash;  

S. 

No. 

Name of Proposed allottee No of equity shares 

to be allotted 

Total 

Consideration (₹) 

Category 

1 Kaylin Realty LLP 50,400 1,14,40,800 Public 

2 Govind Saboo & Sons 50,400 1,14,40,800 Public 

TOTAL 1,00,800 2,28,81,600 - 

b. Allotment of 13,34,400 (Thirteen Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Four Hundred) warrants on a preferential 

allotment, of the Company, having a Face Value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at a price of ₹ 227/- 

(Rupees Two Hundred and Twenty Seven only) per warrant (“Warrant Exercise Price”) convertible into 1 

(One) Equity share of face value of ₹ 10/- each, aggregating to ₹ 30,29,08,800/- (Rupees Thirty Crore Twenty-

Nine Lakhs Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only) upon receipt of ₹ 56.75/- (Rupees Fifty Six and Seventy Five 

paise Only) (being 25% of the issue price per warrant) amounting to ₹ 7,57,27,200/- (Rupees Seven Crore Fifty 

Seven Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only) as warrant subscription, to the Allottees.  

Sr. 

No. 

Name of Warrant Allottees No. of Convertible 

Warrants to be allotted 

25% of the 

consideration 

received (₹) 

Category 

1.  Nemi Chand Jain 2,19,600  1,24,62,300 Promoter

[...]

Preferential Issue on a private placement basis in 

accordance with Chapter V of SEBI (ICDR) 

Regulations, 2018 and other applicable laws 

3 Total number of securities proposed to be 

issued or the total amount for which the 

securities will be issued (approximately); 

a) 1,00,800 (One Lakh Eight Hundred) Equity Shares 

b) 13,34,400 (Thirteen Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Four 

Hundred) Warrants convertible into Equity Shares  

4 In case of preferential issue, the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details to the stock 

exchange(s): 

I Names of Investors, Post-Allotment of Securities - Outcome of Subscription - As per Annexure II